
ORDINANCE NO. _____179148

An ordinance amending Subsection H of Section 7 of the LAX Specific Plan, Ordinance No. 176,345.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Subpart (d) of Subdivision 1 of Subsection H of Section 7 of the LAX Specific Plan, Ordinance No. 176,345, is deleted and Subparts (e) and (f) are relettered as (d) and (e) respectively.

Sec. 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

I hereby certify that this ordinance was Los Angeles, at its meeting of AUG	as passed by the Council of the City of 1 5 2007
	FRANK T. MARTINEZ, City Clerk
ApprovedAUG 2 4 2007	By Alasa Deputy Deputy Mayor
Approved as to Form and Legality	Pursuant to Charter Section 559, I approve this ordinance on behalf of the City
ROCKARD J. DELGADILLO, City Attorney	Planning Commission and recommend that it be adopted August 9, 2007
By <u>Claudia Culling</u> CLAUDIA CULLING Senior Assistant City Attorney	See attached report. S.Gail Goldberg Director of Planning
Date 8/14/07	
File No. <u>07-0541-S1</u>	